will hold approximately 76.9 percent of the issued capital in the Company, assuming the Proposed
Transaction is successfully completed.

 28

 Lodestar Minerals Limited
Independent Expert Report and Financial Services Guide

20 January 2010

ABCD

Table 14: Pro-forma capital structure
 Number of shares

currently on issue

000s

Issue of shares
under Proposed

Transaction
000s

Total diluted
capital

000s

Non-associated shareholders 50,000 - 50,000
The Vendors - 15,000 15,000
 50,000 15,000 65,000
Relevant interest post Proposed
Transaction 76.9% 23.1% 100.0%

Source: The Agreements

10.2 Financial implications

Financial position

Set out below is the unaudited pro-forma financial position for the Company prepared by Lodestar based on
its unaudited balance sheet as at 30 November 2009 assuming the Proposed Transaction is successful and
assuming a Lodestar share price of $0.084, being Lodestar’s closing share price on 9 December 2009 when
the Agreements were executed.

Table 15: Pro-forma balance sheet assuming the Proposed Transaction is successful
 Unaudited

30 Nov 2009

$000

Proposed
Transaction

$000

Unaudited
Pro-forma

30 Nov 2009
$000

Cash or cash equivalents 2,194 (220) 1,974
Other receivables 7 - 7
Prepayment for current assets 17 - 17
Total current assets 2,218 - 1,998
Property, plant and equipment 8 - 8
Exploration and evaluation expenditure 5,995 1,260 7,255
Total non current assets 6,003 - 7,263
TOTAL ASSETS 8,221 - 9,261
Trade and other payables 27 - 27
Employee benefits 9 - 9
Total current liabilities 36 - 36
TOTAL LIABILITIES 36 - 36
NET ASSETS 8,185 - 9,225
Shares on issue - 000s 50,000 15,000 65,000
Net asset backing per share – $ 0.16  0.14
Net tangible asset backing per share – $1 0.04  0.03

Source: Lodestar Management

The pro-forma balance sheet was prepared taking into account adjustments for:

• transaction costs Lodestar will incur in relation to the Proposed Transaction of approximately $100,000

 29

 Lodestar Minerals Limited
Independent Expert Report and Financial Services Guide

20 January 2010

ABCD

• the non-refundable payment of $105,000 made to Audacious on execution of the Agreements

• the payment of $15,000 to be made on settlement by way of reimbursement of expenditure incurred in
respect of the Peak Hill – Doolgunna Project.

We make the following observations in relation to Lodestar’s pro-forma financial position: